Fuji Xerox Restructuring (after taxes) (2009 onwards) 22   5   6   5 38   38   11   4   1   3 19   19

Ending Xerox Employment 130,100   130,800   133,200   136,500   136,500   136,500   134,100   133,500   134,200   139,700   139,700   139,700

Note: Certain reclassifications of prior year amounts have been made to conform to the current year presentation.

1
 Amounts include reclassifications for the effects of adopting Fin 46R.

2
 Amounts include reclassifications for the effects of adopting FAS 160

* Restated for discontinued operations (Paper business only).

n/m - percent not meaningful See Shareholder Letter Support documentation maintained by Cathy Sconziano

* Restated for discontinued operations, including restatement for the agreement to sell the ITO business as announced in December

2014.

Net Income attributable to Xerox Corporation, Continuing Operations

2010 (As previously reported) 2011 (Restated *)

   Total Selling, administrative and general exp.

   Selling, administrative and general exp. (Excl Bad Debts)

Q&A 205 (6 of 13)

Xerox Financial Model

(unaudited)

(in $ millions, except per-share data) RESTATED *

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY 2012 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY

Revenues

   Sales 1,404   1,447   1,373   1,644   5,868   5,827   1,279   1,432   1,352   1,519   5,582

   Outsourcing, maintenance and rentals 3,755   3,752   3,715   3,947   15,169   13,997   3,460   3,497   3,415   3,569   13,941

   Financing 148   143   160   146   597   597   118   113   133   119   483

   Total Revenues 5,307   5,342   5,248   5,737   21,634   20,421   4,857   5,042   4,900   5,207   20,006

Cost of Revenue

   Cost of sales 891   927   884   1,039   3,741   3,701   804   915   851   980   3,550

   Cost of outsourcing, maintenance and rentals 2,680   2,616   2,658   2,810   10,764   9,735   2,461   2,429   2,395   2,523   9,808

   Cost of financing 53   51   49   45   198   198   43   42   40   38   163

   Total Cost of Revenue 3,624   3,594   3,591   3,894   14,703   13,634   3,308   3,386   3,286   3,541   13,521

Gross Profit

   Sales gross profit 513   520   489   605   2,127   2,126   475   517   501   539   2,032

   Outsourcing, maintenance and rentals gross profit 1,075   1,136   1,057   1,137   4,405   4,262   999   1,068   1,020   1,046   4,133

   Financing gross profit 95   92   111   101   399   399   75   71   93   81   320

   Gross Profit 1,683   1,748   1,657   1,843   6,931   6,787   1,549   1,656   1,614   1,666   6,485

   Research, development & engineering 173   161   161   160   655   655   155   149   146   153   603

   Bad Debt Expense 24   30   22   43   119   119   24   33   27   36   120

1,022   1,024   1,007   1,031   4,084   4,022   1,000   992   974   987   3,953

   1,046   1,054   1,029   1,074   4,203   4,141   1,024   1,025   1,001   1,023   4,073

   Non-financing interest expense
1

57   59   56   60   232   229   61   61   59   59   240

   Aggregate Exchange (gains) / losses (1)   1   -   3   3   3   (4)   (3)   1   (1)   (7)

   All other, net
2

1   15   1   8   25   25   (41)   1   (22)   (25)   (87)

   Total Other, net 57   75   57   71   260   257   16   59   38   33   146

   Restructuring and asset impairment charges 20   29   14   91   154   149   (8)   33   35   55   115

   Amortization of intangible assets 82   82   82   82   328   301   76   76   77   76   305

   Total Costs and Expenses 5,002   4,995   4,934   5,372   20,303   19,137   4,571   4,728   4,583   4,881   18,763

Income before Income Taxes & Equity Income
(1)

305   347   314   365   1,331   1,284   286   314   317   326   1,243

   Income Taxes
1

75   64   62   70   271   256   46   61   79   67   253

   Equity in Net Income (Loss) of Unconsol. Affil. 40   31   34   47   152   152   47   36   43   43   169

Income from Continuing Operations 270   314   286   342   1,212   1,180   287   289   281   302   1,159

   Income (loss) from Discontinued Operations, net of tax 6   2   2   1   11   43   13   (12)   10   9   20

Net Income (Loss) 276   316   288   343   1,223   1,223   300   277   291   311   1,179

Less: Net Income attributable to Noncontrolling Interests
2

7 7 6 8 28   28   4 6 5 5 20

Net Income attributable to Xerox Corporation 269   309   282   335   1,195   1,195   296   271   286   306   1,159

Preferred Dividends/  - Basic 6   6   6   6   24   24   6   6   6   6   24

Other  - Diluted 6   6   6   -   24   24   6   6   6   -  -

Weighted Average Shares  - Basic 1,337   1,334   1,294   1,249   1,302   1,302   1,225   1,230   1,236   1,214   1,225